Agenda - Children, Young People and Education

Committee

Meeting Venue:

Committee Room 4 - Ty Hywel
Meeting date: 24 January 2018
Meeting time: 09.15

For further information contact:
Llinos Madeley

Committee Clerk

0300 200 6565
SeneddCYPE@assembly.wales

Private Pre-meeting
(09:15 - 09:30)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest
(09:15 - 09:30)

2 Inquiry into the Emotional and Mental Health of Children and

Young People - Evidence session 16

(09:30 - 10:00)

(Pages 1 - 12)

National Youth Advocacy Services Cymru

Sharon Lovell, Director

Gareth Jacobs, Operational Manger - Mental Health and Advocacy Provision

Derith Rhisiart, Service Manager - Advocacy in Mental Health Settings

Attached Documents:

Research Brief

CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper 1 - National Youth Advocacy Service Cymru

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



3.1

3.2

3.3

Paper(s) to note

Letter to the Chair from Action for Children - Additional information
following the meeting on 14 December
(Pages 13 - 14)

Attached Documents:
CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper to note 1

Further information from the Samaritans following the meeting on 10 January
(Pages 15 - 24)

Attached Documents:
CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper to note 2 - Report 1
CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper to note 3 - Report 2

Letter to the Minister for Welsh Language and Lifelong Learning - Youth Work

follow up
(Pages 25 - 31)

Attached Documents:

CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper to note 4

Informal Roundtable Event: Inquiry into the Emotional and Mental Health of

Children and Young People (invitees only)

Committee Room 5
10:00 - 12:00

The Committee will be meeting with frontline education staff to discuss the

emotional and mental health support available for children and young people in

schools in Wales. This roundtable event is not open to the public.



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 Ag e n d a I te m 2

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1



CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper 1

Cynulliad Cenedl
[...]
with mental health problems. Health Educ ] 2013; 73: 382-93.
Patton GC, Coffey C, Romaniuk H, et al. The prognosis of common
mental disorders in adolescents: a 14-year prospective cohort study.
Lancet 2014; 383: 1404-11.

Gould MS, Marrocco FA, Hoagwood K, Kleinman M, Amakawa L,
Altschuler E. Service use by at-risk youths after school-based suicide
screening. | Am Acad Child Adolesc Psychiatry 2009; 48: 1193-01.
Goldman-Mellor SJ, Caspi A, Harrington H, et al. Suicide attempt
in young people: a signal for long-term health care and social needs.
JAMA 2014; 71: 119-27.

Suicide watch. Nature 2014; 506: 131.

Patel V, Saxena S. Transforming lives, enhancing communities—
innovations in global mental health. N Engl ] Med 2014;

370: 498-501.

Mental health and wellbeing in children and adolescents. Lancet
2014; 383: 1183.

Pack Page 23

www.thelancet.com Vol 385 April 18, 2015



CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper to note 3

Additional information from the Samaritans following the meeting on 10
January -they agreed to share the following report:

World Health Organisation_report (Growing up unequal: gender and
socioeconomic differences in young people's health and well-being. Health
Behaviour in School-aged Children (HBSC) Study: International Report from
the 2013/14 Survey (WHQO))

Pack Page 24


https://issuu.com/whoeurope/docs/hsbc-no7-growing-up-unequal-full-re

CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper to note 4

Agenda ltem 3.3

Cynulliad Cenedlaethol Cymru
Y Pwyllgor Plant, Pobl Ifanc ac Addysg

National Assembly for Wales
Children, Young People and Education Committee

Eluned Morgan AM
Minister for Welsh Language and Lifelong Learning

18 January 2018
Dear Eluned

What type of youth service does Wales want? Committee Follow up into its Youth Work
Inquiry

| am writing to keep you informed of the proposed approach that the Children, Young
People and Education Committee (the Committee) will be taking in following up on its
inquiry into Youth Work. It was good to meet with you in November, and have
[...]
ean Union — based on solid evidence that places Wales’ priorities
center stage but which is designed to work for the UK as a whole. It
balances the message which the Welsh people gave us that we should
leave the European Union with the economic reality that makes
participation in the single market so important for the future
prosperity of Wales, and indeed the UK as a whole.

The decision is made that the UK will leave the European Union. The
challenge we all face now is ensuring that we secure the best possible
deal for Wales and the UK.

Recommendation 10. The
Minister should ensure that the
statutory and voluntary youth
work sector play a central role in
the process of curriculum reform.

Accepted

The statutory and voluntary youth work sectors are both represented
on the Education Reform Strategic Stakeholder Group (SSG). The group
was established to ensure that key stakeholders, especially those who
are not represented elsewhere in the governance structure or on
working groups, are:

-informed of and involved in developing the approach to implementing
Successful Futures: Independent Review of Curriculum and Assessment

2

Pack Page 30



http://www.gov.wales/brexit

Arrangements in Wales, and Teaching for Tomorrow’s Teachers:
Options for the future of initial teacher education in Wales

-informed of and involved in developing the approach to implementing
the Additional Learning Needs Transformation Programme (ALN-TP),
and are

-aware of alignment with Professional Learning for the workforce.

Pack Page 31




Ag en d a An nex By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 32



	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into the Emotional and Mental Health of Children and Young People - Evidence session 16
	CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper 1 - National Youth Advocacy Service Cymru

	3.1 Letter to the Chair from Action for Children - Additional information following the meeting on 14 December
	3.2 Further information from the Samaritans following the meeting on 10 January
	School-based suicide prevention programmes: the SEYLE cluster-randomised, controlled trial
	Introduction
	Methods
	Trial design and participants
	Randomisation and masking
	Procedures
	Outcomes
	Statistical analysis
	Role of the funding source

	Results
	Discussion
	Acknowledgments
	References

	CYPE(5)-03-18 - Paper to note 3 - Report 2

	3.3 Letter to the Minister for Welsh Language and Lifelong Learning - Youth Work follow up
	 Informal Roundtable Event: Inquiry into the Emotional and Mental Health of Children and Young People (invitees only)



Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Children, Young People and Education 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 4 - Tŷ Hywel 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 24 January 

2018 

Meeting time: 09.30 - 10.06

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4530

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Lynne Neagle AM (Chair) 

Michelle Brown AM 

John Griffiths AM 

Llyr Gruffydd AM 

Darren Millar AM 

Julie Morgan AM 

Witnesses: 
Gareth Jacobs, National Youth Advocacy Services Cymru 

Derith Rhisiart, National Youth Advocacy Services Cymru 

Committee Staff: 

Llinos Madeley (Clerk) 

Gareth Rogers (Second Clerk) 

Sarah Hatherley (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members. Apologies were received from Mark Reckless and 

Hefin David, there were no substitutes.  

http://senedd.tv/
http://senedd.tv/Meeting/Archive/a1de7575-076a-439f-9078-3bd37c4bb03c?autostart=True


2 Inquiry into the Emotional and Mental Health of Children and Young 

People - Evidence session 16  

2.1 The Committee heard evidence from the National Youth Advocacy Service. ] 

 

3 Paper(s) to note  

3.1 The papers were noted  

Letter to the Chair from Action for Children - Additional information following the 

meeting on 14 December  

Further information from the Samaritans following the meeting on 10 January  

Letter to the Minister for Welsh Language and Lifelong Learning - Youth Work 

follow up  


